## CITY OF MONROE James E. Mayo Mayor



## Office of Public Relations & Media Rod Washington Public Relations/Media Coordinator

400 Lea Joyner Expressway Monroe, LA 71201 Phone: 318-329-2551 FAX: 318-329-3300

Cell: 318-366-8762

## www.monroela.us











FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Thursday, October 5, 2017



Media Contacts: Evelyn Stewart, Director

Evelyn.Stewart@ci.monroe.la.us

318.329.2237

Benjamin Hickey, Curator Benjamin.Hickey@ci.monroe.la.us 318.329.2237

The Masur Museum of Art and Outside Gallery proudly present:

# Social Vices by Zach Hannibal

FREE TO ATTEND: COME TO THE ART CRAWL

Thursday, October 5, 2017, 5 – 9pm

Outside Gallery, Art Alley (N. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street) and the railroad tracks, Monroe, LA

Social Vices is on view until November 27, 2017

In partnership with the Outside Gallery, the Masur Museum will present Social Vices, an outdoor installation by Zach Hannibal. Social Vices deals with how social media affects our relationships and sense of connection with people around us. Put down your phones and come see this one in person (then post about how awesome it is). Since the Outside Gallery is outside, it is always open. Like the Outside Gallery on Facebook @outsidegallery and on Instagram @outsidegallery318. Follow Zach Hannibal on Instagram @zachhannibal or visit zachhannibal.com for more information. You can buy things from Zach at citizendesign.co.

Zach Hannibal is a graphic designer and illustrator from Ruston, Louisiana. His work can be found on t-shirts, stickers, posters, magazines, and skateboards throughout Northeast Louisiana. Hannibal earned his BFA from Louisiana Tech in 2016. He currently lives in Ruston, Louisiana.

### The Masur Museum of Art and Outside Gallery proudly present Alt-Ex:

### **About the Alt-Ex Program**

Next time you visit the Masur Museum of Art you will see some changes. In late April there was a fire in our permanent collection storage facility. As a result, we are postponing our regularly scheduled exhibitions until spring 2018. In the meantime, we are transforming some of our exhibition spaces into a temporary storage facility and conservation lab. This exhibition as art conservation lab will be open to the public on Tuesdays and Thursdays. Please come see what we are up to in *The Lab*. We also opened five small, compelling exhibitions at the museum. For more information please visit masurmuseum.org.

In conjunction with *The Lab*, we are rolling out a public art initiative with the goal of putting more great art & entertainment and education front and center in Northeast Louisiana. Called Alt-Ex, short for Alternative Exhibitions, the initiative will feature pop up exhibitions, small-scale public art projects, and off-site artist demonstrations. *Social Vices* is one of our many Alt-Ex projects. Follow the Masur Museum of Art on Instagram @masurmuseum and on Facebook @masurmuseumofart for more information. Exhibition listings for Alt-Ex can be found on masurmuseum.org. For media inquiries, please use info@masurmueum.org.

Masur Museum: 1 of 3



Zach Hannibal

Social Vices, Digital design in Adobe Illustrator, 2017

Courtesy of the artist

© Zach Hannibal, 2017



Zach Hannibal

Social Vices, Digital design in Adobe Illustrator,
2017

Courtesy of the artist

© Zach Hannibal, 2017

Visit masurmuseum.org or call 318.329.2237 for more information about this and other programming.

Follow the Masur Museum of Art on Instagram @masurmuseum and on Facebook @masurmuseumofart.

Like the Outside Gallery on Facebook @outsidegallery and on Instagram @outsidegallery318.

#### **About the Masur Museum of Art**

The Masur Museum of Art is the largest collecting and exhibiting institution of modern and contemporary art in Northeast Louisiana. We are dedicated to bringing dynamic public programming to our community that emphasizes artists from Louisiana, the Southeast, and around the world.

The Masur Museum of Art is a division of the City of Monroe's Department of Community Affairs. Exhibitions and educational programs are funded by the Twin City Art Foundation. Programs of the Masur Museum are supported by a grant from the Louisiana Division of the Arts, Office of Cultural Development, Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism in cooperation with the Louisiana State Arts Council as administered by the Northeast Louisiana Arts Council. Funding has also been provided by the National Endowment for the Arts. Art Works. This project is also funded in part by a grant from the Louisiana Endowment for the Humanities. Further funding is provided by the Northeast Louisiana Arts Council, CenturyLink Security Systems, Yellowbook 360, and DeltaStyle magazine. For more information about events and programing please visit masurmuseum.org, like us on Facebook, or call 318.329.2237.











-End-

Rod Washington
Public Relations/Media Coordinator
City of Monroe
(318) 329-2551 PHONE
(318) 329-3300 FAX

Email: rod.washington@ci.monroe.la.us

"MONROE...ONE CITY, ONE FUTURE!" We are MONROE PROUD!
8-time winner of the Louisiana Municipal Association Community Achievement Award (2002, 2003, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2015, 2016)